T Arwa P WY =i

A Division of DTE Dyna 1echnology fnc

PARTS LIST

WP105FPTOT-4/B

m

H

WINPOWER
e,

B
‘ | I
i
|
i

U

08205-00

60704-170







GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

26 1744-000 4 1/2-13 HEXNUT (SHIPPING)
25 21867-000 4 1/2 FLATWASHER (SHIPPING)
24 | A-61603-005 4 1/2-13 X 2-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (SHIPPING)
23 | A-BP-10099-1 1 PLUG KIT (SHIPPED LOOSE)
22 60708-124 1 OPERATOR'S MANUAL
21 | B-64894-002 1 DECAL AND NAMEPLATE INSTALLATION
20 | B-300113-10 1 RECEPTACLE PANEL ASSEMBLY
19 | B-300101-5 1 MAIN LINE BREAKER PANEL ASSEMBLY
18 | A-16249-000 4 5/16-18 HEX FLANGENUT
17 526-000 4 5/16 FLAT WASHER
16 465-000 4 5/16-18 X 7/8 HEX HEAD BOLT
15 | S-7606 1 PTO SHAFT GUARD
14 484-000 4 #10 SPLIT LOCKWASHER
13 456-000 4 #10-24 HEX NUT
12 | A-52464-002 4 #10-32 X 1-1/2 ROUND HEAD SCREW
11 | A-300105 1 LOWER SHAFT GUARD
10 | A-91658-015 4 3/8-16 X 4 HEX HEAD BOLT
9 | A-62825-004 8 SPACER
8 | A-300104 1 PTO SHAFT GUARD SUPPORT PLATE
7 | A-300096 1 SHAFT WASHER
6 | A-300106-1 1 BELLEVILLE WASHER, 5/8"
5 | A-350096-60 1 M16-2.00 X 60MM HEX HEAD BOLT
4 | A-97436-010 12 M10 SPLIT LOCKWASHER
3 | A-94282-035 12 M10 X 1.50 x 35 MM HEX HEAD BOLT
2 B-300100-2 1 GEARCASE
1 B-351811-2 1 GENERATOR
ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




RECEPTACLE PANEL ASSEMBLY

IIVOS ON
»d. 1IV13a

NOLLJI¥OS3A | "NVNO ON L¥vd |A3LI NOLLJI¥OS3A | ‘NVYND ON 1avd WALl
SLOVINOD B ONISNOH € l-vege-33| 2 INOY4 ANV ! G-1io0e-g| L
HINVIAE LINDYID F10d | IV 02 ! 100-98216-V | ¥ HINYIHE LINOYID 370d Z ‘dINY 05 | 000-0£0.6V | €
370V.1dI03N LTOA 052 ‘dAV 0§ ! 000-62€/5V | 9 370V1d303Y XT1dNd LTOASZL 'V 02 ! 000-99/06Y | &
DN IYNINYIL ! 000-80/£9V | 8 AT9WISSY ¥3IA0D L zeLzl oW | 2
HOLOIANNOD '1H0ddNS z 21100eV | Ol JAIMAYITHOVIE OMY 0/€ | 1d€e'S yLL00eV [ 6
11089 QV3H X3H | X 02-¥/1 v 000-€9% | ¢i ONIINNOW ‘dIMLS z 200-5v0v9-9 | |1
1NNXTH 02-¥/1 ¥ 000-8€9 | i HIHSYMMOOT TYNYILXT b/} z 000916+ | €l
MIHOS AVIH ANNOY §°€ X 0Z-¥/) [ 100-€6619V | 91 ANLSAvaMHL 8/S X 02-¥/ L z 100-086¥6-V | Si
DN IVYNIAYIL | 100-£2866-V | 8} 1ANMOO z 000-215.0 | L1
MIHOS TV.LIW LIFHS Z IdAL 8/€ X OL# L 100-86912-v | 02 1NNX3H IONV T4 0Z-¥/ 1 9 000-8729L-V | 61
9N IVNIWYIL ! 000-09L%V | 22 HIHSVM©OOT LINdS ¥/t | 000-64F | ‘2
9N IYNINYIL 4 100-z098t-9 | v2 9N IYNIWSIL € z00-0s8iz-9 | €¢
IHIMAYITMOVIG VO vt | LJ0EE 00051816V | 92 ONT IYNINYIL £ 000-Lzel6°v | S¢
JHIMAYITHOV1E VO z# | LJEEE 000-92/08-V | 82 FHIMAVITIHOVIE VD 8# | 1HSLE 000-08216°V | ZT
31v1d ¥3A00 | 000-26879-V | 0¢ | X 0Z-/} ‘SOHH ) 000-6c¥ | 6¢
ONTIVNINYIAL ] 000-5GL¥V | z¢ 9N TYNINGTL z 100-12EL6Y | 1€
JHIMAVIT NIIED vi# | LJEEL 000-1VE65-V | ¥e HIMAYITNIFEO VO OL# | 1452+ 000-8E9¥9V | e¢
IdVL ILHM | 14522 000-€€208V | o9¢ IdVLNITEO | 1426 000-02€65V | ge
13MOVEg HOLVIN9TY F2 000€68Y9V | 8¢ N-3dvLiaiaval z 80-298ve-a | L€
Z1-3dvLalaval z ¥10298%2-9 | or 1T-3dvLalaval z €10c98vc8 | 6¢
SN 1YNING3L [ 000-L¥SLY | v £1-3dvLaiaval z G10298vcg | v

WO.IV13a

3QIS ¥3HLO NO

XA |
o]

5\

JONIH ¥IA0D HONOXHL




DECAL INSTALLATION

NOILJI¥OS3A ['NVND ON ldvd [W3LI

13S 1vOo3d I ]000—602GL—8 | |

LIX JLVId3INVN |l |800—996£9—V | ¢

SNOILONYLSNI ONILYYIJO “1vO3d | §GGC—7| €
Old d3ONVA-1vO3d I 89G¢—Z| ¥

T4 710 "1vd3d | Ilv66—2| G

ANdY 0001 “1vd3d | 100—69¢16—V | 9

713A37 710 "1vO3d Il [|000—£0¢9Ll—=V | L

1V03d dIMOINIM [4 180G¢—Z [ 8

1v03d ANNOHO L lI00—0G/SG1l—-V | 6

$7v03d 40 3aIS »ove
NO Q3LONYLSNI SY ¥OLVYIAN3O HLM
Q3aNTONI SI LYHL 13S TW03a AlddY

. R

A

Al =

v

& Bami~

A

s3as Eoy

A

200— % 100— QuvosIa
ATINO £00-602S1—8

=

ﬁ ON3 SIHL Woud
av3y 38 oL




CIRCUIT BREAKER ASSEMBLY

P

9

o

OFF
N

(7)
(8)
(5

12 | A-91457-002 2 TERMINAL LUG
11 | A-12624-000 1.7FT | LEAD WIRE (16 GA.)
10 4158-000 2 TERMINAL LUG
9 | A-300114 4.4FT | LEAD WIRE (3/0 AWG)
8 | A-58060-001 3 TERMINAL LUG
7 | 598-000 4 FW #10
6 | 484-000 4 SLW #10
5 | 6372-000 4 HN 10-32
4 | 24864-000 4 RHMS 10-32 x 4 1/2
3 | A-300102 1 FREQUENCY METER
2 | A-81096-009 1 CB, 350 AMP, 3 POLE
1 B-350098-1 1 PANEL, MLB

ITEM| PART NO QUAN.| DESCRIPTION




WIRING DIAGRAM

i o |
i — VIEWED FROM |
! : = 1 > OUTSIDE

- i : !
| o I ore |
| N B
i TRRT i
: CUSTOMER'S T ,
| GROUND —T— |
| TERMINAL g_ i do |
: s N | :
|  FREQUENCY \ i J) |
i METER (—— g |
. [ ) :
! o@e f )/ \k J \\ !
! C diy
| |
. ) .
i PANEL MOUNTED |
i X CIRCUIT BREAKER !
| S — L] |
! T12(We) . = l
B 9 TH(V6) —— 7_ ——(V2)T5 1) l
! T10(U6) — =N——(U2)T4 ] M
| \_ (ve) = ( )(WZ)T6 o~
: L (WI)T3 ‘
! T9(W5)A——|—@ &% - | S—4 |
| — |
i T8(V5) — 7% ”~——;v1)T2 _// |
| - A =Y |
: | T7(U5) —Ffo @ = J :
! GROUND BOLT |

WIRING DIAGRAM (THREE PHASE "12 WIRE"; 120/208)

7




